



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 202 of 2026

Ajit

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Pankaj Kumar Pandey, Shishir Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Dileep Kumar Shukla, Ram Kesh, C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Mr. Dileep Kumar Shukla, learned counsel submitted that he has got power to appear on behalf of the Pradhan. He further submitted that construction work is going on over the plot in question on the basis of resolution passed by the gram panchayat in proper manner.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Pradhan is granted two weeks time to file affidavit of the Pradhan in compliance of the order of this Court dated 29.1.2026.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 27.2.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

February 13, 2026

Rameez