



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 202 of 2026

AjitPetitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 5 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pankaj Kumar Pandey, Shishir Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dileep Kumar Shukla, Ram Kesh, C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Dileep Kumar Shukla, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.5 states that he has prepared an affidavit in compliance of the directions of this Court, in terms of the order dated 13.2.2026, and would be filing the same in the registry.

As prayed, **list on 18th March, 2026 as fresh.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 27, 2026
Arun K. Singh